

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

## No. A-10011/26/2018-PPC (Pt)

Dated: 25 June, 2019

## OFFICE ORDER No. 222-12019-PPC

In partial modification to this Secretariat's Office order No. 73/2019-PPC dated 08.03.2019 and Office Order no. 151/2019-PPC dated 03.05.2019, the transfer of the following officers stands amended as indicated below:-

- Shri Rajesh Jain, DDG(E) is hereby transferred from HPT AIR Malad, Mumbai to O/o ADG(E) (WZ) with additional responsibilities of DDG(E) AIR Mumbai. Shri Jain will also look after the charge of ADG(E) (WZ) without any extra remuneration till the time regular ADG(E) (WZ) is posted.
- ii. Ms. Anuradha Agarwal, ADG(E) is posted in PB Secretariat as ADG (Technical) with additional responsibility of ADG(E) R&D, AIR & DD. The Officer shall continue to draw her pay and allowances from O/o ADG(E) R&D, AIR & DDn.
- 2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Santoch Kumar) (Santosh Kumar) Dy. Director (Pers)

То

- 1. Officers concerned
- 2. DG, AIR
- 3. DG, DDn
- 4. E-in-C, AIR & Doordarshan
- 5. Office of ADG(E) (NZ)
- 6. Office Of ADG(E) (WZ), Mumbai/HPT AIR Malad
- 7. Office of ADG(E) R&D, AIR & DDn
- 8. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the Prasar Bharati website
  9. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
  - 10. Office Order folder

Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 2. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati